British Indian Army
Gallantry Awards
WW1

1914




Country Award

Earned

September, 1914

October, 1914

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Order Of Merit

Military Cross

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indus Media Foundation
www.imfc.org

Date Awarded

9/26/1914

9/26/1914

October, 1914

October, 1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/22/1914

10/24/1914

10/28/1914

10/28/1914

10/28/1914

10/28/1914

10/28/1914

10/28/1914

Bur Singh

Sohan Singh

Malla Singh

Malla Singh

Gopal Singh

Katha Singh

Maghar Singh

Narayan Singh

Prem Singh

Sher Singh

Sundar Singh

Usman Khan

Amar Singh

Bhure Singh

Bakshi Singh

Mota Singh

Muhammad Khan

Narain Singh

Regiment

57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)

57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)
3rd Sappers and Miners

3rd Sappers and Miners

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

55th Coke's Rifles(Frontier Force)

9th Bhopal Infantry

9th Bhopal Infantry

47th Sikhs

47th Sikhs

3rd Sappers and Miners

47th Sikhs

Jemadar

Naik

Subadar

Subadar

Sepoy

Sepoy

Subadar

Havildar

Havildar

Subadar

Havildar

Sepoy

Jemadar

Subadar
Major

Subadar

Subadar

Havildar

Havildar

Serviceman

Number

991

2063

3013

2398

1452

1576

1862

1695

2203

2479
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Date Of
Death

6/4/1916

11/26/1914

9/8/1916

10/29/1914

Cemetery Memorial

ZEHRENSDORF INDIAN
CEMETERY

MEERUT MILITARY

CEMETERY; ST. MARTIN-

LES-BOULOGNE

BASRA MEMORIAL

NEUVE-CHAPELLE
MEMORIAL

Village Tehsil
TANGRA AMRITSAR
QILA BURA
RAT
SINGH eul
RURKA JAGRAON LUDHIANA
Patiala
PIND DADAN
KHAN JHELUM
Sialkot



Country Award

Earned

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indus Media Foundation

www.imfc.org

Date Awarded

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

Arjun

Baidullah

Dewa Singh

Dewa Singh

Fazal Dad

Hamid Khan

Hawindah

Indar Singh

Lashkar

Maluk Singh

Muhammad Amin

Phuman Singh

Raj Talab

Said Asghar

Sardar

Regiment

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

Havildar

Havildar

Naik

Sepoy

Havildar

Subadar

Havildar

Subadar

Havildar

Sepoy

Lance Naik

Subadar

Subadar

Lance Naik

Havildar

Serviceman

Number

2763

3404

2758

3374

2198

2008

3212

3133

2934

3567

3066
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Date Of
Death

Cemetery Memorial

o n



Country Award

Earned

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Distinguished
Service Medal

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

November, 1914 Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Military Cross

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indus Media Foundation

www.imfc.org

Date Awarded

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/29/1914

10/30/1914
10/30/1914
10/30/1914
10/30/1914
10/30/1914
10/30/1914
10/31/1914
10/31/1914
November, 1914
11/2/1914
11/23/1914
11/23/1914
11/23/1914
11/23/1914
11/24/1914
11/24/1914

11/24/1914

Sarfaraz

Sergun Shah

Sundar Singh

Zar Baz

Harchand Singh
Isar Singh

Lal Badshah
Roshan Khan
Saidak

Sher Khan
Gagna

Karam Singh
Kharak Singh
Madhu

Bir Singh
Natha Singh
Tota Singh
Indar Singh
Daulat Khan
Kashmir Singh

Nikka Singh

Regiment

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)
58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)
58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)
58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)
58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)
58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

32nd Sikh Pioneers
34th Prince Albert Victor's Own
Poona Horse

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

34th Sikh Pioneers

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)

58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier
Force)

34th Sikh Pioneers

Havildar

Naik

Havildar

Naik

Jemadar

Sepoy

Naik

Havildar

Havildar

Lance Naik

Havildar

Havildar

Jemadar

Sowar

Naik

Subadar

Lance Naik

Jemadar

Sepoy

Havildar

Havildar

Serviceman

Number

3136

2634

2164

3083

2742

3032

1848

3572

2834

2630

1811

2743

2071

2775

3576

2830

1871
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Date Of
Death

11/23/1914

Cemetery Memorial

NEUVE-CHAPELLE
MEMORIAL

o n

RAMGARH

KHANGAH
DOGRAN

Gujranwala

Gujranwala

SHEIKHUPURA

Sialkot



Country Award Serviceman |Date Of
Y Date Awarded Regiment Cemetery Memorial |Village Tehsil
Earned Number Death
Indian Order Of Merit 11/24/1914 Pala Singh 34th Sikh Pioneers Havildar 1148
Indian Order Of Merit  11/24/1914 Phangan Singh i::?e\)/aughan s REE rontier Lance Naik 3131
Indian Order Of Merit 11/24/1914 Said Akbar 57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)  Lance Naik 2718
Indian Order Of Merit  11/24/1914 santa Singh i::?e\)/aughan s R rontigy Havildar 1925 Sialkot
Indian Order Of Merit 11/24/1914 Yakub Khan 57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)  Havildar 2584
Indian Order Of Merit 11/25/1914 Suhel Singh ii::e\)/aughan SLEHARII Subadar Jullundur
Indian Order Of Merit 11/27/1914 Lachman Singh 47th Sikhs Havildar 337
December, 1914 Indian Order Of Merit December, 1914  Sardar Singh 20th Deccan Horse Dafadar 295
Indian Order Of Merit 12/12/1914 Baiz Gul 59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force) Lance Naik 3907
Indian Order Of Merit 12/12/1914 Zarif Khan 59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force)  Sepoy 27 Nakka Khurd
Indian Order Of Merit 12/20/1914 Abdul Wahab 59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force) Jemadar 3063
Indian Order Of Merit 9/6/1914 Gul Muhammad 29th Punjabis Naik 4050 Attock
Indian Distinguished ) o
Egypt Service Medal 1914 Labh Singh 69th Punjabis Jemadar 765
q 20th Duke of Cambridge's O
Y P T Il Indiian Order Of Merit ~ 11/13/1914 Surain Singh FLE QTS G Bugle Major 822
Infantry(Brownlow's Punjabis)
November, 1914 Indian Order Of Merit 11/17/1914 Dalip Singh 3rd Sappers and Miners Havildar 2855 5/5/1917 BASRA MEMORIAL RUPAR AMBALA
. . . : . Subadar
Indian Order Of Merit 11/17/1914 Firoz Ali 3rd Sappers and Miners Major
December, 1914 Indian Order Of Merit December, 1914  Hurnam Singh R Havildar 1078
47th Sikhs

Indus Media Foundation
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Country Award

Earned

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indian Order Of Merit

Indus Media Foundation

www.imfc.org

Date Awarded

12/8/1914

12/8/1914

12/8/1914

12/8/1914

Ghulam Haidar

Gulam Nabi

Nur Dad

Saiyid Hussain

Serviceman

Number

3rd Sappers and Miners Havildar 3998
3rd Sappers and Miners Jemadar 2652
3rd Sappers and Miners Havildar 3743
3rd Sappers and Miners Naik 3955
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Date Of
Death

Cemetery Memorial

o n

Rawalpindi

Gujrat



