

Country Award Earned	Award	Date Awarded	Name	Regiment	Rank	Serviceman Number	Date Of Death	Cemetery Memorial	Village	Tehsil	District
France	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	9/26/1914	Bur Singh	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Jemadar	991					
September, 1914	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	9/26/1914	Sohan Singh	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Naik	2063					
October, 1914	Indian Order Of Merit	October, 1914	Malla Singh	3rd Sappers and Miners	Subadar						
	Military Cross	October, 1914	Malla Singh	3rd Sappers and Miners	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Gopal Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Sepoy	3013	6/4/1916	ZEHRENSDORF INDIAN CEMETERY		TANGRA	AMRITSAR
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Katha Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Sepoy	2398					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Maghar Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Narayan Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Havildar	1452	11/26/1914	MEERUT MILITARY CEMETERY; ST. MARTIN LES-BOULOGNE	J	QILA BURA SINGH	GUJRAT
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Prem Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Havildar	1576					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Sher Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/22/1914	Sundar Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Havildar	1862	9/8/1916	BASRA MEMORIAL	RURKA	JAGRAON	LUDHIANA
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/24/1914	Usman Khan	55th Coke's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	1695					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/28/1914	Amar Singh	9th Bhopal Infantry	Jemadar	2203					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/28/1914	Bhure Singh	9th Bhopal Infantry	Subadar Major						
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/28/1914	Bakshi Singh	47th Sikhs	Subadar						Patiala
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/28/1914	Mota Singh	47th Sikhs	Subadar		NI A	5.4			
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/28/1914	Muhammad Khan	3rd Sappers and Miners	Havildar	2479	10/29/1914	NEUVE-CHAPELLE MEMORIAL		PIND DADAN KHAN	JHELUM
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/28/1914	Narain Singh	47th Sikhs	Havildar	231					Sialkot

Country Award Earned	Award	Date Awarded	Name	Regiment	Rank	Serviceman Number	Date Of Death	Cemetery Memorial	Village	Tehsil	District
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Arjun	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2763			-		
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Baidullah	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	3404					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Dewa Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Naik	2758					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Dewa Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	3374					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Fazal Dad	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2198					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Hamid Khan	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Hawindah	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2008					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Indar Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Lashkar	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	3212					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Maluk Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	3133					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Muhammad Amin	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	2934					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Phuman Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Raj Talab	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Subadar						
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Said Asghar	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	3567	NA	DA			
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Sardar	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	3066					

Country Award Earned	Award	Date Awarded	Name	Regiment	Rank	Serviceman Number	Date Of Death	Cemetery Memorial	Village	Tehsil	District
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Sarfaraz	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	3136					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Sergun Shah	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Naik	2634					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Sundar Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2164					
	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	10/29/1914	Zar Baz	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Naik	3083					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Harchand Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Jemadar						
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Isar Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	2742					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Lal Badshah	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Naik	3032					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Roshan Khan	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	1848					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Saidak	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	3572					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/30/1914	Sher Khan	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	2834					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/31/1914	Gagna	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2630					
	Indian Order Of Merit	10/31/1914	Karam Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	1811					
November, 1914	Indian Order Of Merit	November, 1914	Kharak Singh	32nd Sikh Pioneers	Jemadar						
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/2/1914	Madhu	34th Prince Albert Victor's Own Poona Horse	Sowar	2743					
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/23/1914	Bir Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Naik	2071					Gujranwala
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/23/1914	Natha Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Subadar						Gujranwala
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/23/1914	Tota Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Lance Naik	2775	11/23/1914	NEUVE-CHAPELLE MEMORIAL	RAMGARH	KHANGAH DOGRAN	SHEIKHUPURA
	Military Cross	11/23/1914	Indar Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Jemadar						
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Daulat Khan	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	3576	NI A	D A			
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Kashmir Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2830	NA	υÄ			Sialkot
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Nikka Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Havildar	1871					

Country Award Earned	Award	Date Awarded	Name	Regiment	Rank	Serviceman Number	Date Of Death	Cemetery Memorial	Village	Tehsil	District
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Pala Singh	34th Sikh Pioneers	Havildar	1148					
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Phangan Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	3131					
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Said Akbar	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	2718					
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Santa Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	1925					Sialkot
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/24/1914	Yakub Khan	57th Wilde's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Havildar	2584					
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/25/1914	Suhel Singh	58th Vaughan's Rifles(Frontier Force)	Subadar						Jullundur
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/27/1914	Lachman Singh	47th Sikhs	Havildar	337					
December, 1914	Indian Order Of Merit	December, 1914	Sardar Singh	20th Deccan Horse	Dafadar	295					
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/12/1914	Baiz Gul	59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force)	Lance Naik	3907					
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/12/1914	Zarif Khan	59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force)	Sepoy	27					Nakka Khurd
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/20/1914	Abdul Wahab	59th Scinde Rifles(Frontier Force)	Jemadar	3063					
East Africa	Indian Order Of Merit	9/6/1914	Gul Muhammad	29th Punjabis	Naik	4050					Attock
Egypt	Indian Distinguished Service Medal	1914	Labh Singh	69th Punjabis	Jemadar	765					
Mesopotamia	Indian Order Of Merit	11/13/1914	Surain Singh	20th Duke of Cambridge's Own Infantry(Brownlow's Punjabis)	Bugle Major	822					
November, 1914	Indian Order Of Merit	11/17/1914	Dalip Singh	3rd Sappers and Miners	Havildar	2855	5/5/1917	BASRA MEMORIAL		RUPAR	AMBALA
	Indian Order Of Merit	11/17/1914	Firoz Ali	3rd Sappers and Miners	Subadar Major	N CA	NA	DA			
December, 1914	Indian Order Of Merit	December, 1914	Hurnam Singh	47th Sikhs	Havildar	1078					

Country Award Earned	Award	Date Awarded	Name	Regiment	Rank		Date Of Death	Cemetery Memorial	Village	Tehsil	District
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/8/1914	Ghulam Haidar	3rd Sappers and Miners	Havildar	3998					
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/8/1914	Gulam Nabi	3rd Sappers and Miners	Jemadar	2652					Rawalpindi
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/8/1914	Nur Dad	3rd Sappers and Miners	Havildar	3743					Gujrat
	Indian Order Of Merit	12/8/1914	Saiyid Hussain	3rd Sappers and Miners	Naik	3955					



MEDIA FOUNDATION CANADA